

_____ moved to amend as follows:

- In line 4 of the title, delete "during a government-" 1
- In line 5 of the title, delete "declared disaster or" and insert "in 2
relation to an" 3
- In line 663, delete ""Disaster" means any occurrence of widespread" 4
- Delete lines 664 through 667 5
- In line 668, delete "(11)" 6
- In line 670, delete "(12)" and insert "(11)" 7
- In line 672, delete "(13)" and insert "(12)" 8
- In line 675, delete "(14)" and insert "(13)" 9
- In line 679, delete "(15)" and insert "(14)" 10
- In line 692, delete "(16)" and insert "(15)" 11
- In line 698, delete "(17)" and insert "(16)" 12
- In line 701, delete "(18)" and insert "(17)" 13
- In line 704, delete "(19)" and insert "(18)" 14
- In line 712, delete "(20)" and insert "(19)" 15



In line 722, delete "(21)" and insert "(20)"	16
In line 728, delete "(22)" and insert "(21)"	17
In line 737, delete "(23)" and insert "(22)"	18
In line 740, delete "(24)" and insert "(23)"	19
In line 742, delete "(25)" and insert "(24)"	20
In line 744, delete "(26)" and insert "(25)"	21
In line 746, delete "(27)" and insert "(26)"	22
In line 749, delete "(28)" and insert "(27)"	23
In line 751, delete "(29)" and insert "(28)"	24
In line 754, delete "(30)" and insert "(29)"	25
In line 756, delete "(31)" and insert "(30)"	26
In line 759, delete "(32)" and insert "(31)"	27
In line 762, delete "(33)" and insert "(32)"	28
In line 764, delete "(34)" and insert "(33)"	29
In line 767, delete "(35)" and insert "(34)"	30
In line 769, delete "(36)" and insert "(35)"	31
In line 772, delete "(37)" and insert "(36)"	32
In line 775, delete "(38)" and insert "(37)"	33
In line 778, delete "(39)" and insert "(38)"	34
In line 782, delete "(40)" and insert "(39)"	35
In line 785, delete "(41)" and insert "(40)"	36
In line 788, delete "(42)" and insert "(41)"	37

In line 798, delete "(43)" and insert "(42)"	38
In line 801, delete "(44)" and insert "(43)"	39
In line 803, delete "(45)" and insert "(44)"	40
In line 806, delete "(46)" and insert "(45)"	41
In line 816, delete "as a result of"	42
In line 817, delete "or in response to a disaster or" and insert "substantially causally related to the"	43 44
In line 828, delete "disaster or"	45
In line 873, delete "as"	46
Delete line 874	47
In line 875, delete "through the duration of the disaster or" and insert "if the provision, withholding, withdrawal, decision, or compliance is substantially causally related to the"	48 49 50

The motion was _____ agreed to.

<u>SYNOPSIS</u>	51
Substantially causally related	52
Section 3.	53
Limits the bill's immunity to health care or emergency services related to an emergency (rather than an emergency or disaster).	54 55 56
Requires that a health care provider's actions be	57

substantially causally related to the emergency for immunity to
attach.

58

59